arbitrarily determined by Halex and do not bear any relationship to assets, earnings, book value, or any other objective criteria of value.
In addition, no investment banker, appraiser, or other independent third party has been consulted concerning the offering price for the
shares or the fairness of the offering price used for the shares.

The price of the current offering is fixed at $0.50 per share. This price is significantly greater than the price paid by the company's
founders. The founders paid par value of $0.0001 per share a difference of $0.4999 per share lower than the per share price in this
offering.

DILUTION

Dilution represents the difference between the offering price of the shares of common stock and the net book value per share of common
stock immediately after completion of the offering. "Net book value" is the amount that results from subtracting total liabilities from total
assets. In this offering, the level of dilution is increased as a result of the relatively low book value of our issued and outstanding stock.
While this offering has no minimum, the table below includes an analysis of the dilution that will occur if only 25%, 50%, 75%, and
100% of the shares are sold:

10% of 25% of 50% of 100% of
Offering Offering Offering Offering

Offering Price Per Share $ 0.50 $ 0.50 $ 0.50 $ 0.50

Book Value Per Share Before the Offering $ (0.007) $ (0.007) $ (0.007) $ (0.007)

Book Value Per Share After the Offering $ 0.005 $ 0.022 $ 0.048 $ 0.092

Net Increase to Original Shareholder $ 0.012 $ 0.029 $ 0.055 $ 0.099

Decrease in Investment to New Shareholders $ (0.50) $ (0.48) $ (0.45) $ (0.41)

Dilution to New Shareholders (%) 99% 96% 90% 82%

14

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

Company Offering

The offering consists of a maximum number of 6,000,000 common shares being offered at $0.50 per share with no minimum offering
requirement.

If we unable to sell our stock and raise money, we will not be able to complete our business plan and the company will fail.

There will be no underwriters used, no dealer's commissions, no finder's fees, and no passive market making for the shares being offered